TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SHELL TOPCO LP		109/28/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	
WESCON CONTROLS, LLC	FORMERLY WESCON CONTROLS ACQUISITION CO., LLC	109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
IIWESCON PLASTICS TTC	FORMERLY WESCON PLASTICS ACQUISITION CO., LLC	109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
·	FORMERLY COAST WIRE ACQUISITION CO., LLC	109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
MC ELECTRONICS, LLC	C ELECTRONICS, LLC FORMERLY MC SHELL ACQUISITION CO., LLC		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
IIANDERSON & FORRESTER LLC.	FORMERLY A & F ACQUISITION CO., LLC	109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, National Association	
Street Address:	500 First Avenue	
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	FINANCIAL INSTITUTION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0858904	WESCON
Registration Number:	2275370	WESCON
Registration Number:	3448819	WESCON
Registration Number:	2319320	COAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.569.5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire

Address Line 1: 130 N. 18th Street
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-01873 PNC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
Signature: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
Date:	10/01/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Security Interest (PNC-Latshaw)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Interest (PNC-Latshaw)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Interest (PNC-Latshaw)#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Interest (PNC-Latshaw)#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Interest (PNC-Latshaw)#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Interest (PNC-Latshaw)#page6.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2012 (the "Agreement"), by and among among Shell Topco LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Holdings"), Wescon Controls, LLC, formerly known as Wescon Controls Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Wescon Plastics, LLC, formerly known as Wescon Plastics Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Coast Wire & Plastic Tech, LLC, formerly known as Coast Wire Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MC Electronics, LLC, formerly known as MC Shell Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Anderson & Forrester, LLC, formerly known as A&F Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and each person joined as a borrowers thereto, and PNC Bank, National Association (in such capacity, together with any successor, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interests referred to in this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Agent, Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent ("Term Loan Agent") under that certain Term Loan Credit and Security Agreement by and among itself, Shell Topco LP, Anderson & Forrester, LLC, Coast Wire & Plastic Tech, LLC, MC Electronics, LLC, Wescon Controls, LLC, Wescon Plastics, LLC, and each person joined as a borrowers thereto, or related lenders thereunder, are subject to that certain Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, restated or replaced from time to time supplemented) by and among Agent, Term Loan Agent and each of the Borrowers party thereto.

074658.01873/12226696v.3

[Signature Page Follows]

074658.01873/12226696v.3

Very truly yours,

SHELL TOPCO LP

Ву:	Mala_
Name:	Mike Nevin
Title:	Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer
WESC	ON CONTROLS, LLC
	1200
By:	10x Je.,
	Mike Nevin
Title:	Treasurer
WESC	ON PLASTICS, LLC
Ву:	118/e
	Mike Nevin
Title:	Treasurer
COAS	T WIRE & PLASTIC TECH, LLC

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

By:

By:

Name: Mike Nevin Title: Treasurer

Name: Mike Nevin
Title: Treasurer

MC ELECTRONICS, LLC

ANDERSON & FORRESTER, LLC By: Name: Mike Nevin Title: Treasurer Acknowledged and Accepted: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Agent By: Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

ANDERSON & FORRESTER, LLC

By: By: Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Agent

By: <u>Kaymond Temple</u> Name: Raymond Temple Title: 5/P

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Case Status
		22 5			
		22-Dec-			
WESCON	72/287398	1967	858904	22-Oct-1968	Registered
Wescon and					
Design					
WESCON					
MESICER		26-Sep-			
	75/363831	1997	2275370	07-Sep-1999	Registered
		15-Oct-			
WESCON	77/304046	2007	3448819	17-Jun-2008	Registered
Coast and Design					
COAST		22 E-1			
GUASI	75/645066	22-Feb-	2210220	15 7 1 2000	5
	75/645866	1999	2319320	1 15-Feb-2000	Registered

LIBC/4379949.2

RECORDED: 10/01/2012